1: Considers Contracts in final stage of negotiation

7

FY 2024 Guidance

7

Fleet 100% contracted. Focus on continuous

efficiency improvement.

97% uptime YTD (+400bps YoY)

US$550–570mm
Revenues1

US$185–195mm
EBITDA1,2

High commercial activity: Significant backlog addition to Laguna

Star and Lone Star and a Management Agreement executed to

operate Tidal Ation.  Good prospects to add additional backlog

for Amaralina Star soon.

Revenue increase driven by higher day rates (Brava,

Alpha, Atlantic) offset by Olinda Star decommissioning

for scrap

Leverage on superior economies of scale to

mitigate labor market shortage and supply chain

inflationary pressures

Strategic recapitalization process in its final stage.

Debt to be reduced to US$650mm by 4Q 2024

Notes: (1) These are estimated ranges based on the January Business Plan (utilization, efficiency, e.g.). We cannot assure you that we will achieve these financial targets for the year ended December 31, 2024; (2) Adjusted EBITDA non-IFRS.

8

Recapitalization Process
Current and pro-forma capital structure overview

Current (3Q24) Pro-forma (3Q24)2

USD mm, otherwise stated Amount xEBITDA 3Q24 LTM Amount xEBITDA 3Q24 LTM

Adj. EBITDA LTM 197 197

Priority Lien Notes 36 0,2x

First Lien Notes 285 1,5x

Second Lien Notes 2 0,0x

Senior Unsecured Notes 3 0,0x

Super Priority Bradesco Loan 45 0,2x

Restructured ALB 536 2,7x

ALB L/C Debt 30 0,2x

New First Lien Senior Secured Notes 650 3.3x

Total Debt 937 4,8x 650 3.3x

Cash and cash equivalents1 (83) (0,4)x (100) (0.5x)

Net Debt 855 4,3x 550 2.8x

Capitalization Table
2Q24 DEBT AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE (CURRENT X PRO-FORMA)

USD mm

24 24

897

5

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029+

Current

75 75 75

425

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029+

Pro-forma

⚫ The proposed recapitalization will constitute a Qualified Liquidity Event in accordance with Constellation’s Articles and terms, and consists of the following key components:

⚫ $618.5 million of junior capital issued by Constellation Holdco S.A. (“NewCo”) and Constellation, of which $75 million is already sourced from third party investors through a

private placement offered by NewCo and the remaining part is contributed from reinvesting debt and equity holders in Constellation. The capital is intended to be raised by

issuing common shares and exchangeable notes in NewCo and common shares in Constellation.